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The Minister of the Public Service and Administrative Reform, Chairman of the
Ad hoc Commission in charge of special recruitment of Anglophones legal personnel for
the jurisdictions of the North West and South West Courts of Appeal hereby announces:

Le Ministre de la Fonction Publique et de la Réforme Administrative, Président de
la Commission ad hoc chargée du recrutement spécial des personnels judiciaires
anglophones pour les ressorts des Cours d’Appel du Nord-Ouest et au Sud-Ouest
communique

The following candidates, listed in alphabetical order, have been declared
successful in the written part of the competitive examination of 22 and 23 July 2023 for
the special recruitment of 40 (forty) Pupil Magistrates of English expression at the
Division of Magistracy and Court Registry of the National School of Administration and
Magistracy (NSAM), for the 2023/2024 academic year.

Sont déclarés admissibles pour les épreuves orales du concours des 22 et 23
Juillet 2023 pour le recrutement spécial de quarante (40) Auditeurs de Justice
d’expression anglaise 3 /a Division de Ja Magistrature et des Greffes de /’Fcole
Nationale d’Administration et de Magistrature (ENAM), au titre de | ‘année académique
2023/2024, les candidats dont les noms suivent, classés par ordre alphabétique.

They are /1] s’ agit de:

JUDICIAL SECTION / SECTION JUDICIAIRE
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SSJAO24  ABAH JIRESS EGWAH
S§JA025  ACHALE AGNESS BESONG
S§JRO68  AGBOR ANAFOR ILAMBO
SSJRO69  AGBOR TABE EBANGHA AKWEN
SSJA027  AJANG LAURA SENZE
SS§JA028  AKOTED - DANIEL MANCHANG OBEN
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1L
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
L
18.
19.
o
21.
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26.
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28.
29.
30.
3
32,
35,
34.
39,
36
37.
38.
39,
40.
41.
4L,
45,
44.

SSJRO70
SSJRO72
SSJRO73
SSJA191
SSJRO75
SSJRO78
SSJR151
SSJRO79
SSJRO85
SSJR086
SSJROSS
SSJA037
SSJRO89
SSJRO90
SSJR093
SSJA040
SSJB009
SSJRO65
SSJA041
SSJBO10
SSJRO99
SSJR101
SSJR102
SSJR146
SSJR108
SSJR109
SSJR110
SSJR111
SSJA044
SSJA045
SSJR113
SSJA163
SSJBO11
SSJR115
SSJBO13
SSJBO14
SSJR116
SSJR118

AKUM CHRISTA ENOH

ANANG NESTOR FANG

ASSOM TCHAMOUN AMANDINE JEROSE
BELLAWAH NIDAIL ANKINIMBOM
BENDE LOLITA EPOSI

DINGANA IDRIS

DJEUMO MOUMENI MARIE PASCALE
EBAI MATAKU BRIGHT

EKWOGE PRIESTLY NTOKO
EPIETUGE NADESH MEKANG

ETCHI ELIAS ABANG

ETTA REELS ASHLU

EWANG DESMOND HALLE

FORTSE AKUM JUNIOR

GHAAH LEVI NDANSACK .
KOTI LIDWINA NGWENGORO
KUMBOU JECENTA NKEMBEG
LESLIE EWULE LIFAFE

LIENOU LATALA JINETTE

LOMAH CAROLINE PENSIGAH
MANDE MELBOURNE

MBANG PIERRE BERNARD ERAMBO
MBUA BERTRAND MBUA-EJOE
MEGNE NJIDIE FRIGINEL MAXIME
MENYONG LESLEY MUKA
MINDJOULI NAMBA MIREILLE SOPHIE
MISAMA BASILE MULUH
MOHAMMAD ALY MOUSTAPHA
MOTULANGE NGOE NANGERI
MUHAMADU MURTADA

MUNGE YVONNE

MUNONGO SONA HIENRICH
NCHIFON ROBERT ELVIS YENKUH
NDE JAMAINE BESINGI

NDIFOR BRYNE NGWABAH
NDZEMOTEUH RASHIDATU NJOMNWEH
NEBAH ANNABEL MANKAH
NGANGJOH FORFOH LIKIATU




45.
46.
4t
48.
42,
50.
51.
52.
53,
54.
55,
56.
57.
58.
B0

SSJR120
SSJF002
SSJR123
SSJB023
SSJR124
SSJR126
SSJR127
SSJR131
SSJBO17
SSJR134
SSJBO18
SSJA056
SSJR 137
SSJR138
SSJR139

NGUM MERCY FOSOH
NKUIN KEVIN MBANG

NYA NTCHANKOU EMMANUELLA CASANDRA
NYENIPOK PERI JECY

NYUYDZE LAWRENCE

ONDOUA ROSALINE ESSIANE

ONKO CRISPUS AKEBA (i
PEPANZE NGIEHGANG MAXWELL flw7"
SHILELAH HONORINE NJENEWOH [+
TABENOW BERTRAND MANGEB \&?
TATAMIYIH HANIFA TATAPONG
TEDONG PELAGIE NKIE

TETE GODLOVE FAI

TICHA ALFREDERICK KHAN
TIEGWAIH MAMBEPOH KARLET

ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION / SECTION ADMINISTRATIVE
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SSAF024
SSAA040
SSAR043
SSAR008
SSAA038
SSAA041
SSAA029
SSAA034

. SSAA035
. SSAR012
. SSAA030
. SSAR005
. SSARO11

SSABO18
SSAR001
SSAAQ31

. SSAB020

SSADO15

AFEWOH ELVIS ANUAMBOS
ANGO FRIZT SENGLA
BECHEMAGBOR ROMARIC ETAXNKONGHO
BEUGWE WANDJI LOICK

BIH NWI AWA

BONGUB IVO OJONG

CADIS LIMNYUY SHANG

DEBORA MOKWELE ONGIE

EBONG BAO EWOH NTUBE TIA FRANCISCA
KINGE EWOME MACLAWSON

KOCHELE PEJUIHO IDRIS

LEBOBEH MACDENIS TAZI

MBA ELOUNDOU WANCESLAS YVON
MUYEN BLANDINE NDUM

NAMBUNGA CEDRIC

NDODE CELESTINE NJUMBE

NDUMA MINA KINGE ELAME

NEBARE MORIMO LOVETT




19. SSAB021  NGWA JOCELYN MANKA'A

20. SSAB017 NGWEFUNI PRINCEWILL FAN GHOZIMBUEN
21. SSAR003  NJIKAM NJIMEFIRE KING DAVID

22. SSAR007  NKWAIN FATI OLIVIER CHRISTIAN

23. SSAF027  NSHIOM TING COURAGE

24. SSAA042  OJONG MIDREAT ENOW BESSEM

25. SSAR044  OKIA GLORY OREGIE

26. SSAR006  PHATIEL YUFONYUY

27. SSAA033  RADIN TONGA TETAWEH-FOUR

28. SSAA037 TARDZENYUY ACHILEUS DZEVERNYUY

AUDIT SECTION / SECTION DES COMPTES

1. SSCR005 ADAMOU SOUAIBOU RAIS
2. SSCRO01  AJIBI BOSCO ONGUM

3. SSCRO16 BILANDA YINYU TARLISHI

4, SSCR008 CHIN NORBET MAISHUU s 4
5. SSCB019 DIANGHA CASEY FUCHI e\ JE3)
6. SSCR037 EKAH TERENCE AKAME X

7. SSCRO11  EKANE EKOME GUY CHRISTOL

8. SSCRO06 IYAH WESLEY DINSE

9. SSCR002  JOMI JERVIS SAMBILLA

10. SSCA031  KEDINGA KELLY NAHJELLA

11. SSCRO09  LIBERTEVAYANA MASSAN A NANA BRAVY

12. SSCE034 MAIDJARWOU FRIGUI LAKREO STEPHANIE

13. SSCRO03 MFOU'OU NKILI GILLES MARCEL

14. SSCB023  MISE VINCENT FORTU

15. SSCA028 MOKENGE TIMOTHY NAKIE

16. SSCR038 NDEFUNJAH LEONARD

17. SSCB022  NJINIMBOT ALICE-THERESE NABILA

18. SSCR036 NKUPKING JONATHAN BOFAANWI

Successful candidates along with their national identity cards, acceptance slip
and a photocopy of the initially required certificate shall take the oral part of these
exams by a means of their choice, either by their physical presence at the National
School of Administration and Magistracy (NSAM) or by videoconference, on Tuesday
29 August 2023 at 7:00 a.m. prompt.




Les candidats admissibles munis de leur carte nationale didentité, du récépissé
de dépét du dossier et de la photocopie du dipléme initialement exigé passeront les
épreuves orales adudit concours au choix, en présentiel & [Fcole Nationale
d'Administration et de Magistrature (ENAM) ou par visioconférence, le mardi 29 aoQt
2023 a 07 heures précises.

Successful candidates wishing to take their orals by video conference are
requested to get themselves registered at the Regional Delegation of the Public Service

and Administrative Reform closer to theirs area of residence, latest Monday 28 August
2023 at 3:30 p.m.

Les candidats admissibles désireux de passer Jles épreuves orales par
visioconférence sont invités a se faire enregistrer 3 la Délégation Régionale de /a
Fonction Publique et de la Réforme Administrative la plus proche de leur liey de
résidence, au plus tard le lundi 28 aoOt 2023 5 15 heures 30 minutes.

Yaoundé, 2 3 Aﬂm 2023

The Minister of the Public Service
Tieo anq gAdm:ms,tratwe Reform S

JOSEPH LE

vl

W



